

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information **cannot** perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the first paragraph in the first and 2nd line (page 1, lines 1 and 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Commissioner of Professional and Financial Regulation" and inserting the following: 'Superintendent of Financial Institutions'

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the first paragraph in the 3rd line (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "group," " " the following: 'which may be'

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the first paragraph in the last line (page 1, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "shall" and inserting the following: 'may'

Amend the resolve in section 2 in the first and 2nd line (page 1, lines 17 and 18 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Commissioner of Professional and Financial Regulation" and inserting the following: 'Superintendent of Financial Institutions'

Amend the resolve in section 2 in the 5th line (page 1, line 21 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "shall" and inserting the following: 'may'

SUMMARY

This amendment directs the Superintendent of Financial Institutions within the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation rather than the Commissioner of Professional and Financial Regulation to establish the Bank of ME working group. The amendment also makes other clarifying changes to the resolve.